AP2401/AP2411
Document number: DS35113 Rev. 6 - 2
1 of 18
March 2013
© Diodes Incorporated
AP2401/AP2411
2.0A SINGLE CHANNEL CURRENT-LIMITED

implementation is activated   and   offers   a resistive discharge path for the external storage capacitor.  This is designed for discharging any
residue of the output voltage when either no external output resistance or load resistance is present at the output.
Ordering Information
Part
Number
Status
Package
Code
Packaging
7”/13” Tape and Reel
Quantity Part Number Suffix
AP24X1S-13 New Product S SO-8 2500/Tape & Reel -13
AP24X1M8-13 New Product M8 MSOP-8 2500/Tape & Reel -13
AP24X1MP-13 New Product MP MSOP-8EP 2500/Tape & Reel -13
AP24X1FGE-7 New Product FGE U-DFN3030-8 3000/Tape & Reel -7
AP24X1SN-7 Preview SN U-DFN2020-6 3000/Tape & Reel -7
Marking Information
(1) SO-8
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.
AP2401/AP2411
Document number: DS35113 Rev. 6 - 2
12 of 18
March 2013
© Diodes Incorporated
AP2401/AP2411
Marking Information (cont.)
(2) MSOP-8
(3) MSOP-8EP
(4) U-DFN3030-8
XX : Identification Code
( Top View )
 X : A~Z : Internal Code
XY
X X
W
 Y : Year : 0~9
 W : Week : A~Z : 1~26 week;
 a~z : 27~52 week; z represents
52 and 53 week
Part Number Package Identification Code
AP2401FGE-7 U-DFN3030-8 BD
AP2411FGE-7 U-DFN3030-8 BF
(5)  U-DFN2020-6
XX : Identification Code
( Top View )
 X : A~Z : Internal Code
XY
X X
W
 Y : Year : 0~9
 W : Week : A~Z : 1~26 week;
 a~z : 27~52 week; z represents
52 and 53 week
Part Number Package Identification Code
AP2401SN-7 U-DFN2020-6  DD
AP2411SN-7 U-DFN2020-6  DF
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.